

Join the Transportation Commission

The City of Spokane's new Transportation Commission will guide Spokane toward a safe and equitable multimodal transportation system.

In June, a new Transportation Commission was established to provide advice and recommendations to the Mayor and City Council on plans and programs.

The Transportation Commission aims to leverage community expertise, elevate citizen input, and provide a holistic review of the City of Spokane's transportation system, plans and projects.



The Transportation Commission will review and advise the City multiple transportation priorities, including:

Transportation plans and projects

The Transportation Element of the City's Comp. Plan

The Six-Year Comprehensive Street Program

The Transportation Benefit District

The Bicycle Master Plan

The Pedestrian Master Plan

Parking systems

The Traffic Calming Program

The City is now seeking applicants for the following roles on the Commission:

- One resident of each City Council district with experience using multiple modes of transportation.
- A representative with experience and knowledge regarding parking systems in downtown Spokane.
- 3. Three at-large members who live or work in Spokane with technical transportation expertise related to transportation planning, pedestrian facilities, bicycle facilities, public transit, traffic safety programs, transportation technology, parking policy, public health, freight mobility, or commercial transportation.
- 4. A member with technical transportation expertise focused on ADA requirements and accessibility improvements.

In constructing and populating boards and commissions, the City encourages individuals from diverse backgrounds to apply to represent all ages, abilities, ethnicities, gender identities, geographical locations, indigenous backgrounds, national origins, races, religions, sexual orientations, social classes, and veteran status, as well as ensuring representation from historically marginalized communities.

For more information about joining a board or commission for the City of Spokane, visit: